
Town-Gown	Reading	Project	Roster,	Spring	2017

Name Title Email	Address
Community
Mary	Barry Commissioner,	Lancaster	County	

Commission	for	Higher	Education,	
retired	educator	and	principal

mbarry@comporium.net

Kristen	Blanchard Vice	President,	External	Corporate	
Affairs,	Nutramax	Laboratories	

kblanchard@nutramaxlabs.com

Susan	DeVenny President,	J.	Marion	Sims	Foundation SDeVenny@jmsims.org
Chris	Gordon Marketing	Research	and	Media	

Coordinator,	Founders	Federal	Credit	
Union

chris.gordon@foundersfcu.com

Tim	Hallman Lancaster	Market	Executive	for	
Comporium	Communications,	member	
of	Educational	Foundation	of	USC	
Lancaster

tim.hallman@comporium.com

Flip	Hutfles Manager,	City	of	Lancaster shutfles@lancastercitysc.com
Mandy	Powers	Norrell Attorney,	Norrell	&	Powers	Norrell,	

member	of	the	South	Carolina	House	of	
Representatives

resipsa@comporium.net

Mitch	Norell Attorney,	Norrell	&	Powers	Norrell mnorrell@comporium.net
Lauren	Thomas Project	Director,	Community	Indicators	

&	Collaborative	Learning,	J.	Marion	Sims	
Foundation,	and	faculty,	USC	Lancaster

LThomas@jmsims.org

Campus
Mitchell	Boling Student	Representative	 mitchell_boling@hotmail.com
Laura	Carnes Coordinator	for	Student	Engagement	

and	Success
humphrlb@mailbox.sc.edu

Walt	Collins	 Palmetto	College	Campus	Dean,	
Professor	of	French	and	English

collinsw@sc.edu

Ron	Cox	 Associate	Dean	for	Academic	and	
Student	Affairs,	Professor	of	History

roncox@mailbox.sc.edu

Stephen	Criswell Director	of	Native	American	Studies	and	
Associate	Professor	of	English

criswese@mailbox.sc.edu

Shana	Dry Director	of	Public	Information drysf@mailbox.sc.edu
Fran	Gardner Humanities	Division	Chair,	Professor	of	

Art
fgardner@mailbox.sc.edu

Lisa	Hammond	 Director	of	Institutional	Effectiveness	
and	Research,	Professor	of	English

lhammond@mailbox.sc.edu

Bettie	Obi	Johnson Associate	Professor	of	Chemistry obijohns@mailbox.sc.edu


